
#  Longwood (0-1) -vs- #  Pitt (2-0)
02/06/2026 at Clearwater, FL (Eddie C. Moore Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sparks, Gwen (1-0)
Loss: Chapin, Maggie (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:59 PM   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Longwood 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 7
Pitt 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 4 0

Longwood 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abromavage, Ava cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Faulkner, Lauren 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bennett, Brooke c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Hern, Jordyn PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hiatt, Maggie 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Miller, Avery dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Knock, Sophia 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Bridges, Naleya PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bucholz, Bailey ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Powell, McKenzie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pisacano, Sophia lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Westmiller, Kate rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chapin, Maggie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 3 0 2 6 4

3B: Abromavage, Ava (1)
SH: Miller, Avery (1)
CS: Hern, Jordyn (1)
E: Bennett, Brooke (1); Bucholz, Bailey (1); Knock, Sophia (1);
Hiatt, Maggie (3); Abromavage, Ava (1)
DP: 1

Pitt 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braden, Ahmari cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Vaughn, Tieley 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Helton, Gracie 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Toczek, Addison PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Henne, Calle c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harris, Payton PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Reese, Mackenzie dh 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Frazier, Shelby ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Oberbreckling, Addison 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Murphy, Camryn lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
Ball, Alena rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sparks, Gwen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 4 1 2 8 4

2B: Oberbreckling, Addison (1)
SH: Helton, Gracie (1); Henne, Calle (1)
CS: Braden, Ahmari (1)

Longwood IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chapin, Maggie (L, 0-1) 6.0 4 4 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 22 26 2 4 90
Totals 4 4 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 22 26 2 4 90

Pitt IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sparks, Gwen (W, 1-0) 7.0 3 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 22 25 8 5 87
Totals 3 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 22 25 8 5 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Top of 1st LON PIT
Abromavage,Ava grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSS). 0 0
Faulkner,Lauren grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 SF). 0 0
Bennett,Brooke flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 0 0

Pitt - Bottom of 1st LON PIT
Braden,Ahmari walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 0
Braden,Ahmari out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 0 0
Vaughn,Tieley struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 0 0
Helton,Gracie struck out looking (2-2 FSBFBK). 0 0

Longwood - Top of 2nd LON PIT
Hiatt,Maggie walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
LONG substitution: Hern,Jordyn pinch running for Hiatt,Maggie. 0 0
Miller,Avery sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 2b (0-0); Hern,Jordyn advanced to second base. 0 0
Hern,Jordyn out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 0
Knock,Sophia walked (3-2 FSFBFBFBB). 0 0
Bucholz,Bailey lined out to third base (0-1 K). 0 0

Pitt - Bottom of 2nd LON PIT
LONG substitution: Hiatt,Maggie replaces Hern,Jordyn at 1b, batting 4th. 0 0
Henne,Calle grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (1-1 KB). 0 0
Reese,Mackenzie singled to shallow left field (0-0). 0 0
Frazier,Shelby struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Oberbreckling,Addis doubled to deep center field, RBI (3-2 BFBBKF); Reese,Mackenzie scored from first
base. 0 1
Oberbreckling,Addis advanced to third base. 0 1
Murphy,Camryn struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 1

Longwood - Top of 3rd LON PIT
Pisacano,Sophia struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 1
Westmiller,Kate grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Abromavage,Ava singled to shallow right field (0-1 S). 0 1
Faulkner,Lauren flied out to left center putout by cf (1-0 B). 0 1

Pitt - Bottom of 3rd LON PIT
Ball,Alena infield singled in the infield (0-0). 0 1
Braden,Ahmari lined out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-1 BF). 0 1
Vaughn,Tieley grounded into double play to 2b, unassisted (2-2 BFBKF); Ball,Alena out at 2B on the play,
2b to 1b, in a double play. 0 1

Longwood - Top of 4th LON PIT
Bennett,Brooke flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 0 1
Hiatt,Maggie fouled out to the catcher (3-2 BKFBB). 0 1
Miller,Avery struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFS). 0 1

Pitt - Bottom of 4th LON PIT
Helton,Gracie singled down the left field line (0-0). 0 1
Henne,Calle reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Hiatt,Maggie (E3) (0-0); Helton,Gracie advanced
from first base to third base; Henne,Calle out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 1
Reese,Mackenzie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1



Frazier,Shelby struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 5   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Longwood - Top of 5th LON PIT
Knock,Sophia popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-2 BKFFB). 0 1
Bucholz,Bailey flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 1
LONG substitution: Powell,McKenzie pinch hitting for Pisacano,Sophia. 0 1
Powell,McKenzie struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 1

Pitt - Bottom of 5th LON PIT
LONG substitution: Pisacano,Sophia replaces Powell,McKenzie at lf, batting 8th. 0 1
Oberbreckling,Addis grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 1
Murphy,Camryn struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Ball,Alena reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Hiatt,Maggie (E3) (1-0 B). 0 1
Braden,Ahmari popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-1 K). 0 1

Longwood - Top of 6th LON PIT
Westmiller,Kate grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 1
Abromavage,Ava tripled to right center (0-1 S). 0 1
Faulkner,Lauren popped up to second base (2-2 FBSB). 0 1
Bennett,Brooke struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1

Pitt - Bottom of 6th LON PIT
Vaughn,Tieley walked (3-2 KBKFBBB). 0 1
Helton,Gracie sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Vaughn,Tieley advanced to second base. 0 1
Vaughn,Tieley advanced to third base on a throwing error by Bennett,Brooke (E2), on a failed pickoff
attempt. 0 1
Henne,Calle sacrifice bunt, error by 1b by Hiatt,Maggie (E3 A2) hit to first base (2-1 BBF); Vaughn,Tieley
scored on play and a fielding error by Knock,Sophia (E5), unearned; Henne,Calle advanced to second base
on error. 0 2
PITT substitution: Toczek,Addison pinch running for Henne,Calle. 0 2
Reese,Mackenzie reached on an error by Bucholz,Bailey (E6) (3-1 BBBK); Toczek,Addison scored from
second base, unearned; Reese,Mackenzie advanced to second base. 0 3
PITT substitution: Harris,Payton pinch running for Reese,Mackenzie. 0 3
Frazier,Shelby reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Abromavage,Ava (E8) (0-0); Harris,Payton
advanced to third base; Frazier,Shelby advanced to second base. 0 3
Oberbreckling,Addis struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 3
Frazier,Shelby advanced to third base; Harris,Payton scored, unearned. 0 4
Murphy,Camryn struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 4

Longwood - Top of 7th LON PIT
PITT substitution: Henne,Calle replaces Toczek,Addison at c, batting 4th. 0 4
PITT substitution: Reese,Mackenzie replaces Harris,Payton at dh, batting 5th. 0 4
Hiatt,Maggie struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 4
Miller,Avery grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Knock,Sophia singled down the left field line (0-2 KF). 0 4
LONG substitution: Bridges,Naleya pinch running for Knock,Sophia. 0 4
Bucholz,Bailey struck out swinging (1-2 BSFFS). 0 4

Pitt - Bottom of 7th LON PIT


